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Dated: July 13, 2018 Respectfully submitted,

/s/ Mike Cowie

Mike Cowie

Brian Rafkin

DECHERT LLP

1900 K Street, NW
Washington, DC 20006
Tel: (202) 261-3339
Mike.cowie@dechert.com
Brian.rafkin@dechert.com

Attorneys for The Ohio Willow Wood
Company
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EXHIBIT A



UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
BEFORE THE FEDERAL TRADE COMMISSION
OFFICE OF ADMINISTRATIVE LAW JUDGES

In the Matter of
Otto Bock HealthCare North
America, Inc., Docket No. 9378
a corporation,

Respondent.

[PROPOSED] ORDER ON NON-PARTY THE OHIO WILLOW WOOD COMPANY’S
MOTION FOR IN CAMERA TREATMENT PURSUANT TO FTC RULE 3.45

Upon consideration of non-party The Ohio Willow Wood Company’s Motion for In
Camera Treatment and pursuant to the Court’s July 6, 2018 Order on Non-Parties’ Motions for

In Camera



108:17-108:20, 109:11-109:25, 111:5-111:13, 113:1-113:6, 116:3-116:12,
119:5-119:21, 119:24-120:3, 122:17-122:19, 123:10-123:14, 125:20-
125:21, 125:22-125:22, 127:7-127:7,127:17-127:18, 131:3-133:23,

138:19-138:25, 139:18-146:10, 147:3-147:7, 147:22-148:2, 150:7-150:9,
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4, In cameratreatment for a period of five years, to expire on July 1, 2023, is
GRANTED for: PX3079, PX3079R, PX3138, PX3179/RX0801, PX3181/RX0780, PX3183,
PX03184/RX0862, PX3188/RX0241, PX3190, PX3191, PX3192, PX3193, PX3194/RX0394,
PX3196, PX3198, PX3199/RX0760, RX0258, RX0326, RX0495, RX0497, RX0750, and for the
following deposition transcript excerpts:

a. PX5106: 27:9-27:12, 30:23-31:2, 33:14-33:19, 34:1-34:1, 48:16-52:2,
52:11-52:11, 54:7-56:3, 56:10-58:6, 62:3-62:3, 76:22-77:9, 130:21-131:2,
134:2-136:3, 148:3-148:6, 148:14-148:15, 149:13-149:15, 149:19-149:22,
150:2-150:2, 150:10-150:24, 151:1-151:1, 151:10-151:10, 151:12-151:13,
151:23-152:5, 155:16-155:17, 155:22-155:24, 156:8-156:9, 157:16-
157:23, 159:19-159:20, 161:1-161:1, 161:18-161:20, 164:11-164:12,
169:3-169:3, 169:4-169:5, 169:12-169:13, 170:13-172:2, 175:10-175:24,
182:4-183:17, 184:11-191:5, 192:9-193:23, 203:23-207:20, 208:2-208:2,
208:5-208:6, 208:12-208:12, 209:13-209:13, 209:16-211:5, 211:24-
211:24,212:11-212:16, and the Confidential references in the word index.

b. PX5152: 14:23-15:4, 15:8-15:10, 25:8-25:10, 25:24-25:24, 31:24-33:18,
33:22-34:19, 35:16-38:6, 39:21-40:1, 42:9-42:12, 43:17-45:2, 58:5-62:7,
62:21-62:25, 63:5-63:12, 66:13-70:18, 71:6-74:3, 74:11-76:1, 76:9-76:15,
76:20-76:20, 78:1-78:11, 83:9-83:9, 83:13-83:16, 84:4-84:7, 85:18-85:21,
87:5-88:14, 88:19-88:21, 89:5-90:12, 91:18-92:1, 95:5-95:7, 97:12-97:12,
98:15-98:19, 99:2-99:2, 99:11-99:12, 103:19-103:22, 104:19-105:1,
105:6-105:11, 105:25-106:3, 107:6-108:17, 112:1-112:6, 113:11-114:4,

118:10-118:24, 126:10-126:24, 135:9-135:9, 135:16-136:14, 137:16-



138:10, 139:23-140:4, 145:9-145:22, 146:20-146:20, 147:22-148:1, 148:4-

148:6, 148:18-150:20, 151:13-151:13, 156:18-157:3, 158:25-159:2, 159:7-
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161:8-161:13, 163:23-164:1, 166:17-173:14, 179:20-182:4, 194:5-194:9,

194:23-194:25, and the Confidential references in the word index.

ORDERED:

D. Michael Chappell
Chief Administrative Law Judge

Dated: ,2018.
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on July 13, 2018, 1 filed the foregoing documents using the FTC’s E-
Filing System, which will send notification of such filing to:

Office of the Secretary
Federal Trade Commission
600 Pennsylvania Ave., NW
Rm. H-113

Washington, DC 20580

The Honorable D. Michael Chappell
Chief Administrative Law Judge
Federal Trade Commission,

600 Pennsylvania Ave., NW

Rm. H-110

Washington, DC 20580

I also hereby certify that | caused a true and correct copy of the foregoing documents to
be served upon the following via email:

Daniel Zach

Stephen Morh

Steven Lavender

Lisa DeMarchi Sleigh
Catherin Sanchez

Amy Posner

Lynda Lao

Jordan Andrew

Jonathan Ripa

Stephen Rodger

Dylan Brown

Sarah Wonhl

Meghan lorianni

Joseph Neely

Yan Gao

William Cooke

Betty McNeil

Federal Trade Commission
600 Pennsylvania Ave., NW
Washington, DC 20580

Complaint Counsel

Dated: July 13, 2018

Edward G. Biester IlI
Sean P. McConnell
Wayne A. Mack

Sarah Kulik

William Shotzbarger
Theresa Langschultz
Duane Morris LLP

30 South 17" Street
Philadelphia, PA 19103

Counsel for Respondent Otto Bock
Healthcare North America, Inc.

By:  /s/ Brian Rafkin

Brian Rafkin




Notice of Electronic Service

| hereby certify that on July 13, 2018, | filed an electronic copy of the foregoing Non-Party The Ohio
WillowWood Company's Supplemental Motion for In Camera Treatment, with:

D. Michael Chappell

Chief Administrative Law Judge
600 Pennsylvania Ave., NW
Suite 110

Washington, DC, 20580

Donald Clark

600 Pennsylvania Ave., NW
Suite 172

Washington, DC, 20580

| hereby certify that on July 13, 2018, | served via E-Service an electronic copy of the foregoing Non-Party Tt
Ohio WillowWood Company's Supplemental Motion for In Camera Treatment, upon:

Steven Lavender

Attorney

Federal Trade Commission
slavender@ftc.gov
Complaint

William Cooke

Attorney

Federal Trade Commission
wcooke@ftc.gov
Complaint

Yan Gao
Attorney
Federal Trade Commission

ygao@ftc.gov
Complaint

Lynda Lao

Attorney

Federal Trade Commission
llaol@ftc.gov

Complaint

Stephen Mohr

Attorney

Federal Trade Commission
smohr@ftc.gov

Complaint

Michael Moiseyev
Attorney

Federal Trade Commission
mmoiseyev@ftc.gov
Complaint

James Weiss

Attorney

Federal Trade Commission
jweiss@ftc.gov



Complaint

Daniel Zach

Attorney

Federal Trade Commission
dzach@ftc.gov

Complaint

Amy Posner

Attorney

Federal Trade Commission
aposner@ftc.gov
Complaint

Meghan lorianni

Attorney

Federal Trade Commission
miorianni@ftc.gov
Complaint

Jonathan Ripa

Attorney

Federal Trade Commission
jripa@ftc.gov

Complaint

Wayne A. Mack

Duane Morris LLP
wamack@duanemorris.com
Respondent

Edward G. Biester Il

Duane Morris LLP
egbiester@duanemorris.com
Respondent

Sean P. McConnell

Duane Morris LLP
spmcconnell@duanemorris.com
Respondent

Sarah Kulik

Duane Morris LLP
sckulik@duanemorris.com
Respondent

William Shotzbarger

Duane Morris LLP
wshotzbarger@duanemorris.com
Respondent

Lisa De Marchi Sleigh
Attorney

Federal Trade Commission
Idemarchisleigh@ftc.gov
Complaint

Catherine Sanchez
Attorney



Federal Trade Commission
csanchez@ftc.gov
Complaint

Sarah Wohl

Attorney

Federal Trade Commission
swohl@ftc.gov

Complaint

Joseph Neely

Attorney

Federal Trade Commission
jneely@ftc.gov

Complaint

Sean Zabaneh

Duane Morris LLP
SSZabaneh@duanemorris.com
Respondent

Dylan Brown

Attorney

Federal Trade Commission
dbrown4@ftc.gov
Complaint

Betty McNeil

Attorney

Federal Trade Commission
bmcneil@ftc.gov
Complaint

Stephen Rodger

Attorney

Federal Trade Commission
srodger@ftc.gov
Complaint

Christopher H. Casey
Partner

Duane Morris LLP
chcasey@duanemorris.com
Respondent

Simeon Poles

Duane Morris LLP
sspoles@duanemorris.com
Respondent

Andrew Rudowitz

Duane Morris LLP
ajrudowitz@duanemorris.com
Respondent

J. Manly Parks

Attorney

Duane Morris LLP
JMParks@duanemorris.com



Respondent

Jordan Andrew

Attorney

Federal Trade Commission
jandrew@ftc.gov
Complaint

Kelly Eckel

Duane Morris LLP
KDEckel@duanemorris.com
Respondent

Theresa A. Langschultz

Duane Morris LLP
TLangschultz@duanemorris.com
Respondent

Brian Rafkin

Attorney



